PAKISTAN AIRPORTS AUTHORITY

پاکستان ائسیرپورٹسس انھتارٹی

TENDER NOTICE

GRANT OF LEASE FOR OPERATION, MANAGEMENT AND MAINTENANCE OF FUEL FARMS AT MULTAN INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT & FAISALABAD INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

- 1. Pakistan Airport Authority (PAA) is inviting tenders on single stage, two envelope basis for grant of lease for Operation, Management and Maintenance of Fuel Farms at Multan International Airport (MIAP) &Faisalabad International Airport (FIAP) for a period of thirty (30) years. All interested OMCs having relevant experience, good reputation and sound financial background are encouraged to participate.
- 2. Reserve Price for the concession is **Rs. 0.78 per liter** of total Aviation Fuel uplifted at Multan and Faisalabad International Airports, with 5% annual enhancement during subsequent years. Bids higher than the Reserve Price shall be entertained only.
- 3. Tender Forms detailing the process and requirements can be obtained by an authorized representative from the undermentioned address from 0900 hours to 1700 hours on working days against written request with a copy of NTN Certificate (Mandatory) on payment of **Rs**. **5,000/- (Rupees Five Thousand only)** (Non-refundable) or via Pay Order / Demand Draft in favour of **Pakistan Airports Authority.**
- 4. Bids, prepared as per procedure detailed in the Bidding Documents are to be dropped in the Box placed in Conference Room of Commercial & Estate Dte. HQPAA Karachi by 1200 Hours on 30th January 2025. Technical offers will be opened at 1230 hours on the same day in presence of the bidders who wish to attend. No tender would be sold on the last day, i.e., day of submission.
- 5. Any information or clarification may be obtained from office of Director Commercial & Estate, HQPAA Karachi. Tender Notice is also available on websites: www.paa.gov.pk & www.paa.gov.pk & www.paa.gov.pk
- 6. PAA reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without being liable for any claim/ compensation of any nature whatsoever. Cogent reasons for rejection or non-consideration of bid will be communicated to the bidder on request. However, PAA would not be bound to justify the reasons/ grounds for rejection/ non consideration, nor shall it be liable to any legal proceedings as indemnified under section 57 of PAA Act 2023.

Director Commercial & Estates

Headquarters, Pakistan Airports Authority Terminal - 1, Jinnah International Airport Karachi, Pakistan Telephone: 021-99242538

Fax: 021-99242532

E-mail: dce@caapakistan.com.pk
Website: www.paa.gov.pk

Funds Transfer Receipt

Transaction reference ID # 010111056775 01-Jan-2025 11:05:20 AM

PAY FROM	SAIF ULLAH 03080100004313
TRANSFER TYPE	PE Interbank
TO BANK	HBL/Konnect
BENEFICIARY	PUBLIC PROCUREM PK17HABB0004540013100701 HBL/Konnect
PURPOSE	Bill Payment
REFERENCE	PPRA Uploading fee
AMOUNT	15,000.00